

## NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PR-48-84 (5-14-84)

## ROBERT A. DORBAD NAMED ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF FDIC'S DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE SERVICES

The Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation today announced the appointment of Robert A. Dorbad as Associate Director of the FDIC's Division of Accounting and Corporate Services. Mr. Dorbad has served as Regional Director of the Philadelphia Region since February 1983 and Assistant Regional Director since September 1980. In his new position he will be responsible for the Corporation's efforts in facilities management, contracting, services, and space planning.

Stanley J. Poling, Director of the Division of Accounting and Corporate

Services, said: "Mr. Dorbad's intellect, managerial skills, and innovative style

of leadership will prove to be a great asset to the Division. We are very pleased
that he has agreed to join us."

Mr. Dorbad, 44, joined the FDIC in January 1963 as an assistant examiner in the New York Region. He served as a field examiner and later as a review examiner in the New York Region before being promoted to the management position in Philadelphia.

Mr. Dorbad is a graduate of The Georgetown University Foreign Service School in Washington, D.C., with a BS in foreign trade, and of The Graduate School of Banking at the University of Wisconsin.

Mr. Dorbad, a native of Pittston, Pennsylvania, and his wife, Mary, have three children.

###